
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2091
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2009
INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY IN SCHOOLS
Kumar Shri P.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to increase the number of schools in Information and Communication Technology Programme during year 2010-11; and

(b) if so, the locations identified in each State for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRI KAPIL SIBAL)

(a) & (b): The Centrally Sponsored Scheme "Information and Communication Technology in Schools" covers Government and Government-aided secondary and higher secondary schools in the country. The number of schools to be covered in any State in any year depends on receipt of viable proposals from the concerned State Government and on availability of funds. The locations of schools are identified by the State Government.
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